

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 21, 1983

Mr. Richard Carlson City Clerk/Administrator 1009 West Lincoln Avenue Olivia, Minnesota 56277

Re: Docket Number A-4026

Ordinance Number 192

City of Olivia

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Tatricia Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 2 9 1983 Fan Anderson Showe

Secretary of State

CITY OF OLIVIA) ...)
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS)
COUNTY OF RENVILLE)

Olivia

I, the undersigned duly appointed, qualified City Administrator of the City of Olivia, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have compared the attached and foregoing with the original thereof on file and of record in city hall, that the same is full, true and correct transcript of ____Ordinance No. 192

Witness my hand officially as such City Administrator this

July 6, 383

(SEAL)

City Administrator

CITY OF OLIVIA

ORDINANCE NO. 192

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF OLIVIA TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PLATTED LAND SURROUNDED BY THE CITY.

WHEREAS, Lot 3, Lauerman's Gateway Subdivision is totally surrounded by the City of Olivia.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OLIVIA, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Land described as Lot 3, Lauerman's Gateway Subdivision is hereby annexed into the corporate limits of the City of Olivia.
- 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Secretary of State, the County Auditor, County Recorder and the Town Clerk.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Olivia this 5th day of ______, 1983.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Richard Carlson, City Clerk

Published this 13th day of July , 1983.

PEPARTMENT OF STATE
JUL 2 9 1983

(Jean Cholerem Home)
Secretary of State

John R. Stumps Mayor



CITY OF OLIVIA

1009 W. Lincoln Avenue
OLIVIA, MINNESOTA 56277
Renville County

Council Meets 1st and 3rd Mondays of Each Month.

Tel. (612) 523-2361

July 6, 1983

Minnesota Municipal Board. 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, MN 55101

Joan Growe Secretary of State Rm 180, State Office Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55155 James Tersteeg Renville County Auditor Courthouse Olivia, MN 56277

John Schemmel Troy Township Clerk R.R. Danube, MN 56230

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a certified copy of Ordinance Number 192, annexing into the corporate limits of the City of Olivia Lot 3 of Lauerman's Gateway Subdivision. The annexation was conducted pursuant to Minnesota Statues, 414.033, being completely surrounded by the City.

Should you have any questions feel free to call me at City Hall.

Yours sincerety

Nichard Carlson City Administrator

cc: Production Credit Association
Wesley Kuske, Troy Town Chairperson

Enclosure

#34698